U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = = ▼

4	n	493893
		143JO3J

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerlians.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James D. Lykowski Kenneth R. Heuker	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes @ No	mema Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48034
Execution Date: August 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4RD 10.6.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/626,759 Filed: July 27, 2000	trophed? (7) Vec (8) Ale
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖫 Yes 🖪 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James D. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman &	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiency in connection with this communication.
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 4390	50–0852
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4390	
Mar (Display of the Colour or received in the Colour of t	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10/4/00
James D. Stevens, RN 35,691	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James D. Lykowski, residing at 1609 Dean Road, Temperance, Michigan 48182, and Kenneth R. Heuker, residing at 2641 Merrimac Blvd., Toledo, Ohio 43606, do hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "IGNITION DEVICE HAVING A FIRING TIP FORMED FROM A YTTRIUM-STABILIZED PLATINUM-TUNGSTEN ALLOY," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/626,759, filed July 27, 2000, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in our names, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

ASSIGNEES:

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF LANGE

On this 14th day of Que vette, 2000, personally appeared before me James D. Lykowski, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he

executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Kenneth R. Heuker

(SEAL)

ELIZABETH A. TERRILL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 6-8-03

(SEAL)

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this May of Market, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ELIZABETH A. TERRILL

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 6-8-03

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0231